 Following additional analysis of the application of Investment Company accounting to TFG AM post the acquisition of Equitix, it
has been concluded that Equitix’s relationships with TFG and TFGMF do not have the same service provider characteristics as
LCM, Polygon and Hawke’s Point and thus as at H1 2015 Equitix has been accounted for using the default Investment Company
methodology – at fair value.  Equitix had initially been consolidated at Q1 2015 in order to be consistent with the other majority
-owned management entities but this has now been amended and applied consistently from the period since acquisition.

 Figure 17 provides a pro forma EBITDA calculation for the TFG AM businesses to assist in understanding its underlying operating
performance.  Figure 33 above takes the U.S. GAAP Net Income before tax for TFG AM and adds to it certain pro forma
operating adjustments for the Fair Valued businesses (excluding the GreenOak joint venture) in order to give a combined set of
operating metrics.

Figure 33

TETRAGON FINANCIAL GROUP

TFG AM: Reconciliation of U.S. GAAP net income to net economic income before tax to Pro Forma EBITDA

U.S. GAAP
net income

Net
economic

income
adjustments

Net
economic

income

Pro Forma
adjustments

Pro Forma
EBITDA

 $MM $MM $MM $MM $MM

  Management fee income 19.9   -   19.9  6.7  26.6

  Performance and success fees 1.5  3.3  4.8  22.1  26.9

   Other fee income 9.3   -   9.3   -   9.3

  Interest income   -   -   -   0.7  0.7

Total income 30.7  3.3  34.0  29.5  63.5

  Operating, employee and administrative expenses (24.0)  -  (24.0) (8.3) (32.3)

  Minority Interest -   -   -   (3.2) (3.2)

Net income - “EBITDA equivalent” 6.7  3.3  10.0  18.0  28.0

  Unrealised gain on asset management stake 0.8 - 0.8 0.0 0.8

  Interest income on loans to Equitix 6.5 - 6.5 (6.5) -

  Amortisation expense on management contracts (3.4) - (3.4) 3.4 -

Net economic income before taxes 10.6  3.3  13.9  N/A N/A

42│ tetragoninv.com

Appendices

APPENDIX VI

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Rupert Dorey has over 30 years of experience in financial markets.  Mr. Dorey was at CSFB for 17 years from 1988 to 2005 where
he specialised in credit related products, including derivative instruments where his expertise was principally in the areas of debt
distribution, origination and trading, covering all types of debt from investment grade to high yield and distressed debt.  He held a
number of senior positions at CSFB, including establishing CSFB's high yield debt distribution business in Europe, fixed income credit